

**STARING LANE/BOONE DRIVE AREA REHABILITATION PROJECT**  
08-AR-UF-0004

| Item No. | Description   | Unit | Quantity | Grady Crawford Construction |                 | Hemphill Construction |                 | Allen & LeBlanc |                 | Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc. |                 | Nottingham Construction |                 | Magnolia Construction |               |
|----------|---|------|----------|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|---------------|
|          |   |      |          | Unit Price                  | Dollar Amount   | Unit Price            | Dollar Amount   | Unit Price      | Dollar Amount   | Unit Price             | Dollar Amount   | Unit Price              | Dollar Amount   | Unit Price            | Dollar Amount |
| 2020300  | Removal of Concrete Pavement  | SY   | 60       | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 300.00       | \$ 6.00               | \$ 360.00       | \$ 5.00         | \$ 300.00       | \$ 4.00                | \$ 240.00       | \$ 42.00                | \$ 2,520.00     | \$ 5.00               | \$ 300.00     |
| 2020400  | Removal of Asphalt Pavement   | SY   | 1219     | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 6,095.00     | \$ 8.00               | \$ 9,752.00     | \$ 5.00         | \$ 6,095.00     | \$ 4.00                | \$ 4,876.00     | \$ 28.00                | \$ 34,132.00    | \$ 4.50               | \$ 5,485.50   |
| 2020500  | Removal of Asphalt Pavement and Concrete Base   | SY   | 75       | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 375.00       | \$ 10.00              | \$ 750.00       | \$ 5.00         | \$ 375.00       | \$ 5.00                | \$ 375.00       | \$ 47.60                | \$ 3,570.00     | \$ 7.00               | \$ 525.00     |
| 2020600  | Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives  | SY   | 4391     | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 21,955.00    | \$ 5.00               | \$ 21,955.00    | \$ 5.00         | \$ 21,955.00    | \$ 4.00                | \$ 17,564.00    | \$ 28.00                | \$ 122,948.00   | \$ 2.90               | \$ 12,733.90  |
| 2020800  | Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter   | LF   | 1368     | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 6,840.00     | \$ 5.00               | \$ 6,840.00     | \$ 5.00         | \$ 6,840.00     | \$ 3.00                | \$ 4,104.00     | \$ 11.20                | \$ 15,321.60    | \$ 1.70               | \$ 2,325.60   |
| 2020901  | Saw Cut Surfaces - Asphalt  | LF   | 6540     | \$ 3.00                     | \$ 19,620.00    | \$ 6.00               | \$ 39,240.00    | \$ 3.00         | \$ 19,620.00    | \$ 2.00                | \$ 13,080.00    | \$ 6.72                 | \$ 43,948.80    | \$ 3.20               | \$ 20,928.00  |
| 2020902  | Saw Cut Surfaces - Concrete   | LF   | 5008     | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 25,040.00    | \$ 8.00               | \$ 40,064.00    | \$ 6.00         | \$ 30,048.00    | \$ 5.00                | \$ 25,040.00    | \$ 7.28                 | \$ 36,458.24    | \$ 6.20               | \$ 31,049.60  |
| 5010400  | Restore Asphalt Pavement & Concrete Base  | SY   | 75       | \$ 99.00                    | \$ 7,425.00     | \$ 95.00              | \$ 7,125.00     | \$ 100.00       | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 75.00               | \$ 5,625.00     | \$ 280.00               | \$ 21,000.00    | \$ 123.00             | \$ 9,225.00   |
| 5010500  | Restore Asphalt Pavement  | SY   | 1219     | \$ 70.00                    | \$ 85,330.00    | \$ 65.00              | \$ 79,235.00    | \$ 80.00        | \$ 97,520.00    | \$ 42.00               | \$ 51,198.00    | \$ 182.00               | \$ 221,858.00   | \$ 96.00              | \$ 117,024.00 |
| 5020106  | Restore Concrete Pavement   | SY   | 60       | \$ 65.00                    | \$ 3,900.00     | \$ 75.00              | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 55.00        | \$ 3,300.00     | \$ 90.00               | \$ 5,400.00     | \$ 196.00               | \$ 11,760.00    | \$ 116.00             | \$ 6,960.00   |
| 7010112  | Remove and Replace 12" Drain Pipe   | LF   | 24       | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 480.00       | \$ 30.00              | \$ 720.00       | \$ 20.00        | \$ 480.00       | \$ 50.00               | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 84.00                | \$ 2,016.00     | \$ 46.00              | \$ 1,104.00   |
| 7010115  | Remove and Replace 15" Drain Pipe   | LF   | 24       | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 600.00       | \$ 36.00              | \$ 864.00       | \$ 25.00        | \$ 600.00       | \$ 55.00               | \$ 1,320.00     | \$ 84.00                | \$ 2,016.00     | \$ 50.00              | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 7010118  | Remove and Replace 18" Drain Pipe   | LF   | 24       | \$ 30.00                    | \$ 720.00       | \$ 45.00              | \$ 1,080.00     | \$ 30.00        | \$ 720.00       | \$ 65.00               | \$ 1,560.00     | \$ 89.60                | \$ 2,150.40     | \$ 70.00              | \$ 1,680.00   |
| 7010124  | Remove and Replace 24" Drain Pipe   | LF   | 24       | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 960.00       | \$ 60.00              | \$ 1,440.00     | \$ 40.00        | \$ 960.00       | \$ 95.00               | \$ 2,280.00     | \$ 95.20                | \$ 2,284.80     | \$ 99.00              | \$ 2,376.00   |
| 7010130  | Remove and Replace 30" Drain Pipe   | LF   | 24       | \$ 45.00                    | \$ 1,080.00     | \$ 75.00              | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 45.00        | \$ 1,080.00     | \$ 110.00              | \$ 2,640.00     | \$ 100.80               | \$ 2,419.20     | \$ 125.00             | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 8011000  | Sewer Point Repair, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction-(0.0' to 6.0' Depth)           | LF   | 4586     | \$ 123.14                   | \$ 564,720.04   | \$ 90.00              | \$ 412,740.00   | \$ 75.00        | \$ 343,950.00   | \$ 190.00              | \$ 871,340.00   | \$ 81.77                | \$ 374,997.22   | \$ 110.00             | \$ 504,460.00 |
| 8011001  | Sewer Point Repair, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction-(6.1' to 8.0' Depth)           | LF   | 1944     | \$ 128.41                   | \$ 249,629.04   | \$ 100.00             | \$ 194,400.00   | \$ 85.00        | \$ 165,240.00   | \$ 200.00              | \$ 388,800.00   | \$ 131.06               | \$ 254,780.64   | \$ 206.00             | \$ 400,464.00 |
| 8011002  | Sewer Point Repair, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction-(8.1' to 10.0' Depth)          | LF   | 1334     | \$ 130.00                   | \$ 173,420.00   | \$ 110.00             | \$ 146,740.00   | \$ 95.00        | \$ 126,730.00   | \$ 225.00              | \$ 300,150.00   | \$ 174.74               | \$ 233,103.16   | \$ 270.00             | \$ 360,180.00 |
| 8011003  | Sewer Point Repair, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction-(10.1' to 12.0' Depth)         | LF   | 488      | \$ 170.00                   | \$ 82,960.00    | \$ 165.00             | \$ 80,520.00    | \$ 150.00       | \$ 73,200.00    | \$ 300.00              | \$ 146,400.00   | \$ 262.11               | \$ 127,909.68   | \$ 262.00             | \$ 127,856.00 |
| 8011004  | Sewer Point Repair, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction-(12.1' to 16.0' Depth)         | LF   | 282      | \$ 245.00                   | \$ 69,090.00    | \$ 240.00             | \$ 67,680.00    | \$ 225.00       | \$ 63,450.00    | \$ 325.00              | \$ 91,650.00    | \$ 291.68               | \$ 82,253.76    | \$ 503.00             | \$ 141,846.00 |
| 8011005  | Sewer Point Repair, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction-(16.1' to 20.0' Depth)         | LF   | 24       | \$ 300.00                   | \$ 7,200.00     | \$ 290.00             | \$ 6,960.00     | \$ 275.00       | \$ 6,600.00     | \$ 350.00              | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 583.35               | \$ 14,000.40    | \$ 552.00             | \$ 13,248.00  |
| 8011006  | Sewer Point Repair, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction-(20.1' to 24.0' Depth)         | LF   | 24       | \$ 350.00                   | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 350.00             | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 325.00       | \$ 7,800.00     | \$ 450.00              | \$ 10,800.00    | \$ 583.35               | \$ 14,000.40    | \$ 807.00             | \$ 19,368.00  |
| 8012000  | Sewer Remove and Replace, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction - (0.0' to 6.0' Depth)   | LF   | 23339    | \$ 69.95                    | \$ 1,632,563.05 | \$ 65.00              | \$ 1,517,035.00 | \$ 60.00        | \$ 1,400,340.00 | \$ 60.00               | \$ 1,400,340.00 | \$ 25.80                | \$ 602,146.20   | \$ 40.00              | \$ 933,560.00 |
| 8012001  | Sewer Remove and Replace, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction - (6.1' to 8.0' Depth)   | LF   | 2119     | \$ 84.98                    | \$ 180,072.62   | \$ 75.00              | \$ 158,925.00   | \$ 85.00        | \$ 180,115.00   | \$ 65.00               | \$ 137,735.00   | \$ 32.24                | \$ 68,316.56    | \$ 55.00              | \$ 116,545.00 |
| 8012002  | Sewer Remove and Replace, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction - (8.1' to 10.0' Depth)  | LF   | 5712     | \$ 99.98                    | \$ 571,085.76   | \$ 90.00              | \$ 514,080.00   | \$ 87.00        | \$ 496,944.00   | \$ 75.00               | \$ 428,400.00   | \$ 43.00                | \$ 245,616.00   | \$ 54.00              | \$ 308,448.00 |
| 8012003  | Sewer Remove and Replace, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction - (10.1' to 12.0' Depth) | LF   | 2199     | \$ 134.97                   | \$ 296,799.03   | \$ 125.00             | \$ 274,875.00   | \$ 115.00       | \$ 252,885.00   | \$ 95.00               | \$ 208,905.00   | \$ 62.15                | \$ 136,667.85   | \$ 70.00              | \$ 153,930.00 |
| 8012004  | Sewer Remove and Replace, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction - (12.1' to 16.0' Depth) | LF   | 1926     | \$ 239.87                   | \$ 461,989.62   | \$ 230.00             | \$ 442,980.00   | \$ 220.00       | \$ 423,720.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 192,600.00   | \$ 129.00               | \$ 248,454.00   | \$ 85.00              | \$ 163,710.00 |
| 8012006  | Sewer Remove and Replace, Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction - (20.1' to 24.0' Depth) | LF   | 41       | \$ 295.00                   | \$ 12,095.00    | \$ 325.00             | \$ 13,325.00    | \$ 275.00       | \$ 11,275.00    | \$ 200.00              | \$ 8,200.00     | \$ 459.12               | \$ 18,823.92    | \$ 136.00             | \$ 5,576.00   |
| 8013100  | Sand Backfill   | CY   | 6735     | \$ 8.00                     | \$ 53,880.00    | \$ 19.00              | \$ 127,965.00   | \$ 15.50        | \$ 104,392.50   | \$ 20.00               | \$ 134,700.00   | \$ 40.17                | \$ 270,544.95   | \$ 34.00              | \$ 228,990.00 |
| 8013200  | Select Material for Backfill  | CY   | 200      | \$ 18.00                    | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 19.00              | \$ 3,800.00     | \$ 20.00        | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 10.00               | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 41.66                | \$ 8,332.00     | \$ 21.00              | \$ 4,200.00   |
| 802200A  | PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4" Diam.)   | LF   | 153      | \$ -                        | \$ -            | \$ -                  | \$ -            | \$ 15.00        | \$ 2,295.00     | \$ 5.00                | \$ 765.00       | \$ 29.67                | \$ 4,539.51     | \$ 2.00               | \$ 306.00     |
| 802200B  | PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6" Diam.)   | LF   | 14004    | \$ -                        | \$ -            | \$ -                  | \$ -            | \$ 12.50        | \$ 175,050.00   | \$ 9.50                | \$ 133,038.00   | \$ 32.52                | \$ 455,410.08   | \$ 3.00               | \$ 42,012.00  |
| 802200C  | PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8" Diam.)   | LF   | 26988    | \$ -                        | \$ -            | \$ -                  | \$ -            | \$ 15.00        | \$ 404,820.00   | \$ 24.00               | \$ 647,712.00   | \$ 39.30                | \$ 1,060,628.40 | \$ 4.70               | \$ 126,843.60 |
| 802200D  | PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10" Diam.)  | LF   | 730      | \$ -                        | \$ -            | \$ 2.00               | \$ 1,460.00     | \$ 22.00        | \$ 16,060.00    | \$ 24.00               | \$ 17,520.00    | \$ 43.40                | \$ 31,682.00    | \$ 6.00               | \$ 4,380.00   |
| 802200E  | PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12" Diam.)  | LF   | 328      | \$ -                        | \$ -            | \$ 6.00               | \$ 1,968.00     | \$ 25.00        | \$ 8,200.00     | \$ 25.00               | \$ 8,200.00     | \$ 47.64                | \$ 15,625.92    | \$ 9.00               | \$ 2,952.00   |
| 802200I  | PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18" Diam.)  | LF   | 12       | \$ -                        | \$ -            | \$ 50.00              | \$ 600.00       | \$ 35.00        | \$ 420.00       | \$ 50.00               | \$ 600.00       | \$ 62.71                | \$ 752.52       | \$ 19.00              | \$ 228.00     |
| 802200Q  | PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (36" Diam.)  | LF   | 329      | \$ 80.00                    | \$ 26,320.00    | \$ 325.00             | \$ 106,925.00   | \$ 115.00       | \$ 37,835.00    | \$ 500.00              | \$ 164,500.00   | \$ 168.18               | \$ 55,331.22    | \$ 107.00             | \$ 35,203.00  |
| 802220C  | Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8" Diam.)  | LF   | 100      | \$ 39.00                    | \$ 3,900.00     | \$ 35.00              | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 36.50        | \$ 3,650.00     | \$ 45.00               | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 71.32                | \$ 7,132.00     | \$ 43.00              | \$ 4,300.00   |
| 802220D  | Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10" Diam.)   | LF   | 50       | \$ 47.00                    | \$ 2,350.00     | \$ 45.00              | \$ 2,250.00     | \$ 46.50        | \$ 2,325.00     | \$ 50.00               | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 84.92                | \$ 4,246.00     | \$ 63.00              | \$ 3,150.00   |
| 802220E  | Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12" Diam.)   | LF   | 50       | \$ 55.00                    | \$ 2,750.00     | \$ 60.00              | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 65.00        | \$ 3,250.00     | \$ 65.00               | \$ 3,250.00     | \$ 97.43                | \$ 4,871.50     | \$ 74.00              | \$ 3,700.00   |
| 8023000  | Connections to Existing Manholes  | EA   | 278      | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 27,800.00    | \$ 100.00             | \$ 27,800.00    | \$ 100.00       | \$ 27,800.00    | \$ 200.00              | \$ 55,600.00    | \$ 603.34               | \$ 167,728.52   | \$ 600.00             | \$ 166,800.00 |
| 802500A  | Non-Shere Coupling (4" Diam.)   | EA   | 169      | \$ -                        | \$ -            | \$ 50.00              | \$ 8,450.00     | \$ 19.00        | \$ 3,211.00     | \$ 50.00               | \$ 8,450.00     | \$ 23.20                | \$ 3,920.80     | \$ 22.00              | \$ 3,718.00   |
| 802500B  | Non-Shere Coupling (6" Diam.)   | EA   | 509      | \$ 36.46                    | \$ 18,558.14    | \$ 60.00              | \$ 30,540.00    | \$ 36.15        | \$ 18,400.35    | \$ 60.00               | \$ 30,540.00    | \$ 43.55                | \$ 22,166.95    | \$ 41.00              | \$ 20,869.00  |
| 802500C  | Non-Shere Coupling (8" Diam.)   | EA   | 408      | \$ 54.12                    | \$ 22,080.96    | \$ 80.00              | \$ 32,640.00    | \$ 54.00        | \$ 22,032.00    | \$ 70.00               | \$ 28,560.00    | \$ 64.66                | \$ 26,381.28    | \$ 61.00              | \$ 24,888.00  |
| 802500D  | Non-Shere Coupling (10" Diam.)  | EA   | 8        | \$ 70.40                    | \$ 563.20       | \$ 125.00             | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 70.00        | \$ 560.00       | \$ 100.00              | \$ 800.00       | \$ 84.10                | \$ 672.80       | \$ 79.00              | \$ 632.00     |
| 802500E  | Non-Shere Coupling (12" Diam.)  | EA   | 4        | \$ 86.19                    | \$ 344.76       | \$ 150.00             | \$ 600.00       | \$ 85.50        | \$ 342.00       | \$ 110.00              | \$ 440.00       | \$ 102.95               | \$ 411.80       | \$ 97.00              | \$ 388.00     |
| 802500I  | Non-Shere Coupling (18" Diam.)  | EA   | 4        | \$ 306.79                   | \$ 1,227.16     | \$ 400.00             | \$ 1,600.00     | \$ 304.00       | \$ 1,216.00     | \$ 200.00              | \$ 800.00       | \$ 318.29               | \$ 1,273.16     | \$ 350.00             | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 802500Q  | Non-Shere Coupling (36" Diam.)  | EA   | 6        | \$ 517.66                   | \$ 3,105.96     | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 450.00       | \$ 2,700.00     | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 6,600.00     | \$ 656.36               | \$ 3,938.16     | \$ 580.00             | \$ 3,480.00   |
| 8026000  | Sanitary Sewer Clean Out  | EA   | 678      | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 135,600.00   | \$ 200.00             | \$ 135,600.00   | \$ 200.00       | \$ 135,600.00   | \$ 400.00              | \$ 271,200.00   | \$ 683.79               | \$ 463,609.62   | \$ 250.00             | \$ 169,500.00 |
| 8027000  | Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP                                | EA   | 69       | \$ 500.00                   | \$ 34,500.00    | \$ 1,100.00           | \$ 75,900.00    | \$ 500.00       | \$ 34,500.00    | \$ 1,150.00            | \$ 79,350.00    | \$ 682.85               | \$ 47,116.65    | \$ 2,800.00           | \$ 193,200.00 |
| 8031480  | 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0 to 6.0' Depth)  | EA   | 1        | \$ 3,100.00                 | \$ 3,100.00     | \$ 3,600.00           | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 4,500.00            | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 6,226.58             | \$ 6,226.58     | \$ 5,400.00           | \$ 5,400.00   |
| 8031481  | 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1' to 6.0' Depth)   | EA   | 1        | \$ 3,600.00                 | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 4,200.00           | \$ 4,200.00     | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 4,800.00            | \$ 4,800.00     | \$ 6,968.98             | \$ 6,968.98     | \$ 5,700.00           | \$ 5,700.00   |
| 8031482  | 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8.1' to 106.0' Depth)                                       | EA   | 1        | \$ 4,100.00                 | \$ 4,100.00     | \$ 4,800.00           | \$ 4,800.00     | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 8,457.08             | \$ 8,457.08     | \$ 7,300.00           | \$ 7,300.00   |
| 8031483  | 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1' to 12.0' Depth)                                       | EA   | 1        | \$ 4,600.00                 | \$ 4,600.00     | \$ 5,400.00           | \$ 5,400.00     | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 6,200.00            | \$ 6,200.00     | \$ 11,168.26            | \$ 11,168.26    | \$ 9,100.00           | \$ 9,100.00   |
| 8061100  | Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)   | VI   | 246      | \$ 18.00                    | \$ 4,428.00     | \$ 75.00              | \$ 18,450.00    | \$ 15.00        | \$ 3,690.00     | \$ 25.00               | \$ 6,150.00     | \$ 47.87                | \$ 11,776.02    | \$ 8.00               | \$ 1,968.00   |
| 8061200  | Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)  | VI   | 41       | \$ 83.00                    | \$ 3,403.00     | \$ 200.00             | \$ 8,200.00     | \$ 75.00        | \$ 3,075.00     | \$ 35.00               | \$ 1,435.00     | \$ 192.36               | \$ 7,886.76     | \$ 66.00              | \$ 2,706.00   |

